
Coalition and Business Community Relations Staff

2012 Updates  --  2015 Updates

States Name Title e-Mail Address

Alabama Rosemary Blackmon
Executive Vice President/Chief

Operating Officer
rblackmon@alaha.org

Arizona Laurie Liles President/CEO lliles@azhha.org

California Duane Dauner President/CEO cdauner@calhospital.org

Colorado Steven Summer President and Chief Executive 

Officer

steven.summer@cha.com

Delaware Wayne Smith President & CEO wayne@deha.org

Florida Ralph Glatfelter Senior Vice President ralph@fha.org

Georgia Joyce Reid Vice President Community 

Connections

jreid@gha.org

Hawaii Paul Young Senior Director of Reimbursement pyoung@hah.org

Illinois A.J Wilhelmi Chief Government Relations awihelmi@ihastaff.org

Kentucky Pam Mullaney Director/Membership pmullaney@kyha.com

Maine Steven Michaud President smichaud@themha.org

Massachusetts David Winslow Vice President, Financial Policy dwinslow@themha.org

Lynn Nicholas President & CEO lnicholas@mhalink.org

Michigan Brian Peters
Executive Vice President, 

Association
bpeters@mha.org

Minnesota Lawrence Massa President & CEO lmassa@mnhospitals.org

Missouri Mary Becker
Senior Vice President of Strategic 

Initiatives & Communications
mbecker@mail.mhanet.com

Nebraska Bruce Rieker Vice President, Advocacy brieker@nhanet.org

Jessica Kennedy Director of Communications jkennedy@nhanet.org

Nevada Bill Welch President/CEO bill@nvha.net

New Hampshire Steve Ahnen President sahnen@nhha.org 

New Jersey Randy Minniear Vice President, Legislative Affairs rminniear@njha.com

New Mexico Jeff Dye President & CEO jdye@nmhsc.com

New York
William Van Slyke Vice President, Communications and

Public Relations

wvanslyk@hanys.org

Ohio Scott Borgemeke Senior Vice President Adocacy scottb@ohanet.org

Oklahoma Patti Davis Executive, Vice President davis@okoha.com

Oregon Andrea Easton Director of Advocacy aeaston@oahhs.org

Pennsylvania Julie Kissinger Vice President , Communications jkissinger@haponline.org

Rhode Island Michael Souza President mikes@hari.org

South Caroline Rozalynn Goodwin Vice President rgoodwin@scha.org

Tennessee Mike Dietrich Vice President mdietrich@tha.com

Vermont Bea Grause President Bea@vahhs.org

Washington Cassie Sauer Vice President , Public Affairs cassies@wsha.org

Wisconsin Mary Kay Grasmick Vice President, Communications mgrasmick@wha.org

Wyoming Steve Bahmer Vice President steve@wyohospitals.com
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